

John Morley (Public Health Wales)

From: FOI (Public Health Wales)
Subject: FW: FOI request

In regards to your request for information about the top ten sickness dates of Public Health Wales staff detailed here

Your question

Under the Freedom of Information Act, could you please provide the following information for the last four calendar years (2015, 2014, 2013 and 2012) and could you present the information broken down for each of those years?

Could you list the ten days on which the most staff sick days were taken at your organisation during each year, detailing the number of staff absences for each of these days?

Our answer

'Top 10 Days on which most staff sick days were taken'

- 2012**
1. 19th December (67 employees on sick leave)
 2. 11th December (65)
 3. 10th/12th/13th/14th December (60)
 4. 9th October & 20th December (58)
 5. 11th/25th October & 17th/21st December (57)
 6. 18th December (56)
 7. 3rd April & 10th/24th October (55)
 8. 14th August & 12th/23rd/30th October & 7th December (54)
 9. 24th July & 15th/17th August & 31st October & 5th/6th December (53)
 10. 17th/18th May & 11th July & 1st/2nd/6th/10th/13th/16th/24th/28th August & 11th September & 8th/15th/26th October (52)
- 2013**
1. 11th December (69 employees on sick leave)
 2. 3rd January (66)
 3. 14th October & 12th December (65)
 4. 4th January (62)
 5. 25th September & 3rd/15th/17th October & 13th December (61)
 6. 16th October (60)
 7. 16th/18th April & 8th/9th/11th October (59)
 8. 7th/8th January & 14th February & 11th March & 10th/21st/22nd/24th October & 5th/10th December (58)
 9. 2nd January & 2nd/7th October (57)
 10. 9th/10th/11th/12th/17th/25th/26th April & 23rd September & 4th/23rd October (56)
- 2014**
1. 29th January & 5th February (72 employees on sick leave)
 2. 30th January & 6th February (71)
 3. 4th February & 27th November & 16th December (69)
 4. 15th/28th January & 7th/18th February & 4th/5th/6th March (68)
 5. 14th/27th/31st January & 17th February & 7th March & 5th December (67)

6. 4th June & 3rd/4th December (66)
7. 21st January & 15th July & 17th December (65)
8. 10th/16th/17th/22nd January & 3rd/19th February (64)
9. 3rd June & 21st November & 2nd/12th December (63)
10. 23rd/24th January & 28th February & 2nd/5th/10th June & 29th July & 20th November & 1st/8th/10th/15th December (62)

- 2015**
1. 23rd January (77 employees on sick leave)
 2. 22nd January & 11th November (76)
 3. 9th November & 16th December (75)
 4. 15th/26th January & 6th/12th November & 15th December (73)
 5. 17th March & 6th/15th October & 14th December (72)
 6. 20th/28th January & 13th/18th March & 13th November (71)
 7. 7th/14th/16th/21st/29th/30th January & 16th March & 17th September & 5th October & 4th December (70)
 8. 12th February & 12th March & 18th June & 29th September & 10th December (69)
 9. 13th April & 17th June & 28th/30th September & 1st/8th/14th October & 5th November & 1st/2nd December (68)
 10. 27th January & 19th June & 7th/9th October & 3rd/11th December (67)

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, 14 Cathedral Road Cardiff, CF11 9LJ

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales
 2nd Floor
 Churchill House
 Churchill Way
 Cardiff
 CF10 2HH
 Telephone: 029 2067 8400
 Email: wales@ico.org.uk

Kind regards

John

Ivor John Morley

Rheolwr Llyodraethu Gwybodaeth, Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru, Teml Heddwch ac Iechyd,
 Caerdydd CF10 3NW
 Information Governance Manager, Public Health Wales, Temple of Peace and Health, Cardiff
 CF10 3NW

WHTN: 1809 5723 (direct line)
 Ffôn/Tel: 029 2040 2462 (indirect)
Symudol/Mobile 07794 331580

e-bost/ email i: john.morley@wales.nhs.uk

Rhyngrwyd/Internet: www.iechydycyhoedduscymru.org / www.publichealthwales.org

Mewnrwyd/Intranet: nww.publichealth.wales.nhs.uk

Twitter: @IechyddCyhoeddus / @Public Health Wales

Facebook: Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru / Public Health Wales

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gwmraeg neu'r Saesneg

We welcome correspondance in Welsh or English

From: Max Evans [<mailto:Max.Evans@bbc.co.uk>]

Sent: 22 February 2016 18:03

To: FOI (Public Health Wales)

Subject: FOI request

Dear Sir/Madam,

Under the Freedom of Information Act, could you please provide the following information for the last four calendar years (2015, 2014, 2013 and 2012) and could you present the information broken down for each of those years?

Could you list the ten days on which the most staff sick days were taken at your organisation during each year, detailing the number of staff absences for each of these days?

If there is a possibility the request exceeds the Section 12 limits of the act, can you provide assistance in narrowing my request.

Regards,

Max Evans

BBC Wales news website

Tel: 02920 3 23255

Email: max.evans@bbc.co.uk